
DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Change Order Request Form

User Department: Police Services – Animal Control From: Purchasing & Contracting

CPA No.: 1386227 Title: Public Safety Communications Technology and 
Hardware Solutions

Effective Date:  July 23, 2024 Expiration Date:  July 23, 2025

Contract APPROVED Amount:  $1,167,816.40 Number of Change Orders to Date: 0

                     Contractor(s)                                               Contract No. Agrees to Extend
Motorola Solutions 1386227 N/A

User Department Recommendation:                  Renew              Bid    Increase   Decrease    
                                                                           
Funding for Renewal Term:_______________________________
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General        Enterprise           3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST Category ____________________
                 CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________   

Justification:

_______________________________________                                  _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature                                                                               Date
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:                          Approve                               Deny    

Additional Comments:

  __________________________________                                   __________________________________
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                                                                  Date

$55,278.79

100

Joseph H. Lumpkin, Sr.
Digitally signed by Joseph H. Lumpkin, 
Sr.
Date: 2024.08.06 11:21:10 -04'00' 08/06/2024

The current Motorola radios utilized by Animal Enforcement Officers are no longer being manufactured or
repaired, indicating their obsolescence in the market. Parts for the old radios are no longer being
produced, making it impossible to replace broken or malfunctioning components. The new APX 900
radios will replace the obsolete radios currently being

Motorola currently maintains the radios utilized by Animal Enforcement Services. There is also an
agreement between DeKalb Fire and Motorola that Animal Enforcement would like to join said contract
(#042021-MOT Public safety communications).


		2024-08-17T08:31:47-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Check Box2: Yes
	Date3_af_date: 8/16/24


