
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Right-of-Way Mowing (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 21-101475 

Procurement Agent L. Deneen Walters
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Right-of-Way Mowing ITB No. 21-101475 
CPA 1334397 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$830,889.21 Total 

CPA 1334397 - Flex Landscaping, LLC. 
 $298,040.55 – Initial 
$532,848.66 – 1st Renewal 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$407,233.79 Total 

CPA 1334397 - Flex Landscaping, LLC. 
$204,433.92 – Initial 
$202,799.87 1St Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  Flex Landscaping, LLC. (Prime LSBE-DeKalb) 

Matt Keithly – President 
Years in Business: 12 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 1


